
Race 1 Provisional Results (45 Minutes)
Best Lap

Driver VehicleTeamClass Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time Mph MphNr.Pos Pic
12 Noah Harmon Mazda MX-5Hendricks MotorsportsND2 20 45:42.253 - 93.454 14 2:10.054 98.5431 1

23 Justin Adakonis Mazda MX-5McCumbee McAleer RacingND2 20 45:42.292 +0.039 93.454 8 2:10.259 98.3882 2

44 Bobby Gossett Mazda MX-5BSI RacingND2 20 45:42.309 +0.056 93.454 8 2:10.137 98.4813 3

96 Jared Thomas Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 20 45:42.356 +0.103 93.454 8 2:10.256 98.3914 4

95 Julian DaCosta Mazda MX-5BSI RacingND2 20 45:42.387 +0.134 93.454 13 2:09.894 98.6655 5

21 Westin Workman Mazda MX-5Hendricks MotorsportsND2 20 45:42.401 +0.148 93.454 13 2:10.353 98.3176 6

56 Nathan Nicholson Mazda MX-5Advanced AutosportsND2 20 45:42.552 +0.299 93.454 5 2:09.927 98.6407 7

19 Marcello Paniccia(R) Mazda MX-5Saito Motorsports GroupND2 20 45:42.625 +0.372 93.454 13 2:09.428 99.0208 8

42 Parker DeLong Mazda MX-5Parker Delong RacingND2 20 45:43.170 +0.917 93.454 4 2:10.080 98.5249 9

50 Grant West Mazda MX-5Spark PerformanceND2 20 45:43.343 +1.090 93.454 13 2:09.933 98.63510 10

48 Frankie Barroso(R) Mazda MX-5Spark PerformanceND2 20 45:43.743 +1.490 93.392 14 2:09.629 98.86611 11

80 Ethan Tyler Mazda MX-5BSI RacingND2 20 45:43.805 +1.552 93.392 10 2:09.653 98.84812 12

46 Christopher Allen(R) Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 20 45:43.897 +1.644 93.392 10 2:09.640 98.85813 13

99 Ethan Jacobs(R) Mazda MX-5JDH RacingND2 20 45:43.930 +1.677 93.392 8 2:09.519 98.95014 14

9 Vaughn Mishko(R) Mazda MX-5Advanced AutosportsND2 20 45:43.933 +1.680 93.392 7 2:09.548 98.92815 15

69 Glenn McGee Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 20 45:44.026 +1.773 93.392 8 2:09.149 99.23416 16

7 Tristan McKee(R) Mazda MX-5BSI RacingND2 20 45:52.474 +10.221 93.143 10 2:09.979 98.60017 17

26 Peter Atwater Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 20 45:55.357 +13.104 93.019 8 2:10.637 98.10418 18

84 Ruben Caceres Mazda MX-5Spark PerformanceND2 20 45:55.379 +13.126 93.019 8 2:10.388 98.29119 19

34 John Salerno(R) Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 20 45:55.710 +13.457 93.019 5 2:10.234 98.40720 20

25 Fernando Luque(R) Mazda MX-5AAG RacingND2 20 45:55.726 +13.473 93.019 6 2:10.752 98.01721 21

55 Cam Ebben(R) Mazda MX-5Advanced AutosportsND2 20 45:56.322 +14.069 93.019 10 2:10.198 98.43422 22

51 Will Robinson Mazda MX-5McCumbee McAleer RacingND2 20 45:56.380 +14.127 93.019 7 2:10.554 98.16623 23

60 Chuck Mactutus(R) Mazda MX-5AAG RacingND2 20 45:56.459 +14.206 93.019 10 2:10.609 98.12524 24

33 Alex Bachoura Mazda MX-5Spark PerformanceND2 20 45:56.801 +14.548 92.957 10 2:10.336 98.33025 25

86 Farhan Siddiqi Mazda MX-5BSI RacingND2 20 46:26.705 +44.452 91.962 6 2:12.313 96.86126 26

66 Jameson Riley Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 20 46:26.756 +44.503 91.962 7 2:09.827 98.71627 27

17 Joe Rainey Mazda MX-5McCumbee McAleer RacingND2 20 46:28.872 +46.619 91.900 7 2:11.949 97.12828 28

31 Ethan Lampe(R) Mazda MX-5Advanced AutosportsND2 20 46:32.808 +50.555 91.776 18 2:09.824 98.71829 29

81 Chris Hutter(R) Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 20 46:36.308 +54.055 91.652 7 2:10.977 97.84930 30

30 Joey Rainey Mazda MX-5McCumbee McAleer RacingND2 20 46:37.323 +55.070 91.652 6 2:12.149 96.98131 31

77 Ellie Gossett(R) Mazda MX-5BSI RacingND2 20 46:38.614 +56.361 91.590 20 2:13.482 96.01332 32

40 Brian Dombroski(R) Mazda MX-5Rocksteady RacingND2 20 46:38.712 +56.459 91.590 6 2:12.564 96.67833 33

11 Matt Novak(R) Mazda MX-5Advanced AutosportsND2 20 46:43.417 +1:01.164 91.403 7 2:10.055 98.54334 34

89 Ryan Leach(R) Mazda MX-5Spark PerformanceND2 20 46:55.335 +1:13.082 91.030 7 2:13.321 96.12935 35

57 Tyler Gonzalez Mazda MX-5BSI RacingND2 20 46:56.709 +1:14.456 91.030 8 2:10.188 98.44236 36

72 Ethan Goulart Mazda MX-5BSI RacingND2 20 46:58.032 +1:15.779 90.968 9 2:10.559 98.16237 37

82 Woody Heimann Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 20 47:16.323 +1:34.070 90.347 9 2:10.170 98.45638 38

71 Ben Jacobs(R) Mazda MX-5JDH RacingND2 20 47:18.353 +1:36.100 90.285 5 2:13.270 96.16539 39

43 Charlotte Traynor Mazda MX-5Parker Delong RacingND2 20 47:40.990 +1:58.737 89.601 14 2:13.142 96.25840 40
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5 Gresham Wagner Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 19 45:42.909 1 Lap 88.793 8 2:12.134 96.99241 41

22 Jeremy Fletcher Mazda MX-5McCumbee McAleer RacingND2 18 45:40.820 84.195 8 2:10.577 98.14942 42 Not Running

98 Logan Stretch(R) Mazda MX-5Wheels America RacingND2 12 28:12.146 90.906 10 2:09.641 98.85743 43 Not Running

8 Justin Gravett(R) Mazda MX-5JTR Motorsports EngineeringND2 3 9:44.377 65.803 2 3:16.526 65.21244 44 Not Running

3 Max Stallone(R) Mazda MX-5Wheels America RacingND245 45 Not Running

Fastest Laps by Class

2:09.149ND2 8 99.234 MphGlenn McGee Lap

Pole Position

99.028 Mph2:09.418Jeremy Fletcher

Circuit Records by Class

ND2 Gresham Wagner 2:06.544 101.277 Mph01/27/2023

Cars #5, #26, #33, #34, #51, #77, #82 & 96 - Some Lap times invalidated due to shortcut
Car #31 - 50 second post-race drive-through penalty for incident responsibility

DRYTrack Status:1Total FCY Laps:

Timekeeper:Race Director:
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